THE SECRET

The Secret Handicapper Proofing for June 2018 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 30th 20:15 Lingfield |Whitecrest 4.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -60.2
Single 30th 20:00 Hackney Road 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 -57.2
Doncaster
Single 30th 18:00 Noble Star 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -67.2
Doncaster
Single 30th 17:25 Chester |Gabrial's King 8.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -66.2
Single 30th 16:30 York B Fifty Two 41.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -64.2
Single 30th 16:15 Chester |lce Canyon 10.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -63.2
Single 30th 16:05 Grapevine 11.00 1.00 Non-runner - -61.2
Newmarket
(July)
Single 30th 15:35 Windsor |Sofia's Rock 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -61.2
Single 30th 14:30 Chester |Confessional 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -58.2
Single 30th 13:30 Cosmelli 51.00 1.00 Win 1 47.50 -56.2
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 29th 21:10 Rizzle Dizzle 21.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -103.7
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 29th 20:30 Brorocco 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -102.7
Newmarket
(July)
Single 29th 18:55 Inexes 26.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -100.7
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 29th 18:20 Kingofmerrows 23.00 1.00 Non-runner - -99.7
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 29th 17:20 Cartmel |Dodgybingo 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -99.7
Single 29th 17:00 Milton Road 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -98.7
Doncaster
Single 29th 16:30 Cape Liberty 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -96.7
Doncaster
Single 29th 16:10 Squats 8.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -94.7
Yarmouth
Single 29th 15:50 Cartmel |Eager To Know 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -92.7
Single 29th 14:50 Cartmel |Banny's Lad 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -90.7
Single 28th 20:50 Leicester|Broad Appeal 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -89.7
Single 28th 20:40 Hamilton |Billy Dylan 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -87.7
Single 28th 20:20 Leicester|Mutabaahy 3.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -84.7
Single 28th 18:40 Leicester|Biotic 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 -81.7
Single 28th 17:45 Ravenhoe 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -92.2
Nottingham
Single 28th 17:30 Shamshon 8.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -90.2
Newmarket
(July)
Single 28th 17:20 Kylie Rules 11.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -88.2
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:10 Classic Pursuit 6.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -86.2
Nottingham
Single 28th 16:50 Holiday Magic 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -84.2
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 28th 15:40 My Brother 15.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -83.2
Newcastle Mike
(A.W)
Single 27th 20:40 Kempton [Heron 10.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -82.2
(A.W)



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 27th 19:10 Kempton |Incentive 21.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -80.2
(A.W)
Single 27th 18:20 Bath Mister 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -79.2
Musicmaster
Single 27th 17:40 Kempton |Townie Mac 34.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -78.2
(A.W)
Single 27th 16:20 Knight Of Noir 21.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -77.2
\Worcester
Single 27th 16:10 Salisbury|Infrastructure 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 -76.2
Single 27th 16:00 Carlisle |Aasheq 5.00 2.00 Win 1 6.40 -86.7
Single 27th 15:30 Carlisle |Vive La 7.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -93.1
Difference
Single 27th 14:40 Salisbury|Kasbah 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -91.1
Single 27th 14:20 Spoilt Rotten 9.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -89.1
\Worcester
Single 26th 20:35 Newton [Tea Time Fred 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -87.1
Abbot
Single 26th 20:10 Newbury [Wicked Sea 7.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -86.1
Single 26th 19:40 Newbury |Teodoro 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 -83.1
Single 26th 19:30 Newton |Charlie Papa 7.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -93.1
Abbot Lima
Single 26th 18:30 Newton |Buck Bravo 8.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -91.1
Abbot
Single 26th 18:10 Newbury |Fanfair 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -89.1
Single 26th 17:15 Brighton |Roy Rocket 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 -87.1
Single 26th 17:00 Beverley |Oriental 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -97.6
Splendour
Single 26th 16:00 Beverley |Reveleon 7.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -95.6
Single 26th 14:15 Brighton |Harrison 8.00 2.00 Win 1 14.00 -92.6
Stickle
Single 25th 20:50 Beatbybeatbyb 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -106.6
\Wolverhampto |eat
n (A.W)
Single 25th 19:50 French 17.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -105.6
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 25th 19:40 Windsor |Kimifive 8.50 2.00 Win 1 15.00 -104.6
Single 25th 19:10 Windsor |Glamorous 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -119.6
Dream
Single 25th 18:10 Windsor |Cent Flying 5.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -117.6
Single 25th 17:15 French 26.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -115.6
Southwell Seventyfive
Single 25th 16:15 David's 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -114.6
Southwell Phoebe
Single 25th 15:30 Party Dancer 4.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -112.6
Chepstow
Single 25th 15:00 Jaganory 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -109.6
Chepstow
Single 25th 14:45 Timeforwest 5.00 3.00 Win 1 12.00 -107.6
Southwell
Single 24th 17:10 Distant High 21.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -119.6
\Worcester
Single 24th 17:00 Araqgeel 8.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -118.6
Pontefract
Single 24th 16:40 Sprogzilla 17.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -116.6
\Worcester
Single 24th 16:10 Lettheriverrund 26.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -115.6
\Worcester ry
Single 24th 16:10 Leapaway 10.00 2.00 Win 1 17.10 -114.6
\Worcester
Single 24th 16:00 Frederic 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -131.7
Pontefract
Single 24th 15:40 Zubayr 6.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -129.7
\Worcester
Single 24th 15:20 Hexham |Chanceiton 7.50 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 -126.7
Single 24th 15:00 Cote D'Azur 6.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -124.7
Pontefract
Single 24th 14:40 \Voix D'Eau 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -121.7




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
\Worcester
Single 23rd 19:45 Haydock |De Medici 4.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -118.7
Single 23rd 18:15 Haydock |Berlusca 12.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -115.7
Single 23rd 17:20 Show Stealer 8.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -113.7
Newmarket
(July)
Single 23rd 17:00 Ascot Blue De Vega 26.00 1.00 Loss 23 -1.00 -111.7
Single 23rd 16:25 Perth Buckled 21.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -110.7
Single 23rd 15:45 Perth Always On The 7.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -109.7
Run
Single 23rd 15:15 Redcar |Hajjam 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 -107.7
Single 23rd 14:45 Hatsaway 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -117.7
Newmarket
(July)
Single 23rd 14:40 Redcar |Icefall 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -114.7
Single 23rd 14:05 Redcar |Midnight 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -112.7
Warrior
Single 22nd 20:25 Plansina 13.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -110.7
Wetherby
Single 22nd 20:10 Ayr Holmeswood 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -109.7
Single 22nd 20:00 Promising 3.25 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -107.7
Newmarket
(July)
Single 22nd 18:20 Knight Errant 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -104.7
Newmarket
(July)
Single 22nd 17:35 Ascot Carbon Dating 101.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -102.7
Single 22nd 17:35 Ascot Appeared 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -101.7
Single 22nd 17:20 Redcar |Andys Girl 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -100.7
Single 22nd 17:00 Ascot Bubble And 41.00 1.00 Loss 20 -1.00 -99.7
Squeak
Single 22nd 15:55 Market |Brave 41.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -98.7
Rasen Spartacus
Single 22nd 14:10 Market  |Mitcd 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 -97.7
Rasen
Single 21st 21:15 Ffos Las [Silk Run 9.00 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 -109.7
Single 21st 20:45 Ffos Las |Rasasee 26.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -107.7
Single 21st 20:25 Lingfield [Polly's Gold 11.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -106.7
(A.W)
Single 21st 20:15 Ffos Las |Rolling Maul 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -104.7
Single 21st 18:10 Ffos Las |Dark Invader 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 -103.7
Single 21st 17:35 Ascot Communique 9.00 1.00 Loss 14 -1.00 -115.7
Single 21st 17:00 Ascot Curiosity 15.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -114.7
Single 21st 16:45 Silver 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -113.7
Chelmsford Character
(A.W)
Single 21st 15:20 Ripon The Lincoln 4.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -112.7
Lawyer
Single 21st 14:20 Mustaageem 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -109.7
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 20th 20:40 \olatile 11.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -107.7
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 20th 20:20 Ripon Midsummer 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -105.7
Knight
Single 20th 20:10 St Mary'S 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -103.7
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 20th 19:10 Something 26.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -102.7
Chelmsford Lucky
(A.W)
Single 20th 18:40 Majeed 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -101.7
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 20th 17:20 Uttoxeter|Twojayslad 8.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -100.7
Single 20th 17:00 Ascot Firmament 17.00 1.00 Loss 14 -1.00 -98.7
Single 20th 15:55 Hamilton |Global Art 5.00 2.00 Non-runner - -97.7




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 20th 15:20 Hamilton |Kylie Rules 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -97.7
Single 20th 14:20 Uttoxeter|Western 9.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -96.7
Sunrise
Single 19th 21:00 Beverley [Clenymistra 5.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -94.7
Single 19th 20:40 Brighton [Swift Fox 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -92.7
Single 19th 20:00 Beverley [Rampant Lion 6.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -90.7
Single 19th 19:10 Brighton |Mamillius 3.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -87.7
Single 19th 17:40 Brighton |Curious Fox 9.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -84.7
Single 19th 17:20 Stratford |Iniesta 8.00 2.00 Win 1 14.00 -82.7
Single 19th 17:00 Ascot Lagostovegas 12.00 1.00 Win 1 11.00 -96.7
Single 19th 16:35 Thirsk  |Starplex 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -107.7
Single 19th 15:30 Stratford |Wells De Lune 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -106.7
Single 19th 14:45 Thirsk  |Laughton 5.50 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -105.7
Single 18th 20:30 Windsor |Seaborough 7.50 2.00 Non-runner -103.7
Single 18th 20:20 Suitsus 10.00 2.00 Non-runner - -103.7
Nottingham
Single 18th 20:00 Windsor (Lord 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -103.7
Clenaghcastle
Single 18th 19:30 Windsor |Blitz 15.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -102.7
Single 18th 19:20 Perfect Quest 8.00 2.00 Non-runner - -101.7
Nottingham
Single 18th 18:50 Seen The Lyte 4.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -101.7
Nottingham
Single 18th 18:00 Windsor |Biotic 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -98.7
Single 18th 17:30 Carlisle |Savannah 9.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -96.7
Moon
Single 18th 17:15 Ayr Grandad's 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -95.7
World
Single 18th 15:35 Ayr Lomu 20.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -93.7
Single 17th 17:25 Salisbury|Union Rose 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -92.7
Single 17th 17:25 Salisbury|Maygold 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -91.7
Single 17th 17:10 Our Kylie 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -88.7
Doncaster
Single 17th 16:55 Salisbury|Vixen 13.00 1.00 Non-runner - -86.7
Single 17th 16:55 Salisbury|Silca Mistress 4.33 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -86.7
Single 17th 16:40 Knighted 4.50 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -83.7
Doncaster
Single 17th 15:40 Huntsmans 51.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -80.7
Doncaster Close
Single 17th 15:40 Equitation 4.50 3.00 Non-runner - -79.7
Doncaster
Single 17th 14:55 Salisbury|Golden Image 12.00 1.00 Win 1 10.00 -79.7
Single 17th 14:10 Storm Ahead 3.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -89.7
Doncaster
Single 16th 20:55 Fontwell |Rebel Yeats 7.00 2.00 Win 1 10.20 -86.7
Single 16th 19:25 Fontwell |Guerrilla 5.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -96.9
Tactics
Single 16th 19:10 Leicester|International 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -93.9
Man
Single 16th 17:55 Bath Cent Flying 4.00 3.00 Non-runner - -91.9
Single 16th 17:40 Hexham |Alexander The 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -91.9
Grey
Single 16th 17:30 Chester |Lorelina 5.50 2.00 Win 1 8.10 -90.9
Single 16th 16:25 Sandown|Deyaarna 7.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -99
Single 16th 15:45 Chester |Fool For You 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -97
Single 16th 15:35 York Foxtrot Lady 8.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -94
Single 16th 14:25 York Spanish City 3.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -92
Single 16th 14:15 Hexham |Indian Voyage 8.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -89
Single 16th 13:50 York Mukhayyam 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -87
Single 15th 21:05 Vincent's 8.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -85
Chepstow Forever
Single 15th 19:55 Aintree  |Theflyingportrai 8.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -83
t
Single 15th 18:50 Aintree  |Good Man 6.50 2.00 Non-runner - -81
Vinnie
Single 15th 17:45 Aintree  |Mr Snoozy 17.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -81
Single 15th 16:50 Sandown|Beringer 3.50 3.00 Win 1 6.75 -79




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 15th 16:40 York Maid In India 3.75 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -85.75
Single 15th 16:20 Sandown|Daybreak 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -82.75
Single 15th 15:20 Newton |Moontripper 19.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -80.75
Abbot
Single 15th 14:45 Newton |Dream Bolt 12.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -79.75
Abbot
Single 15th 14:20 York Cote D'Azur 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -78.75
Single 14th 20:55 Haydock [Ad Libitum 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -76.75
Single 14th 20:45 Uttoxeter|Bertie Blake 41.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -74.75
Single 14th 20:25 Haydock [Mooltazem 6.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 -73.75
Single 14th 19:55 Haydock |Zabeel Star 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -81.75
Single 14th 19:45 Uttoxeter|Celestial Magic 9.50 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -79.75
Single 14th 18:10 Uttoxeter|Anndarrow 6.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -77.75
Single 14th 16:55 Giving Glances 3.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -74.75
Nottingham
Single 14th 16:35 Newbury |Construct 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -71.75
Single 14th 15:15 Stynes 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 -69.75
Nottingham
Single 14th 14:00 Mother Of 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 -78.75
Yarmouth Dragons
Single 13th 20:40 Kempton [Dark Side 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -90.75
(A.W) Dream
Single 13th 20:30 Hamilton |[Afandem 4.33 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -89.75
Single 13th 20:00 Hamilton [Colour 4.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -86.75
Contrast
Single 13th 19:30 Hamilton |Cameo Star 6.00 2.00 Win 1 7.50 -83.75
Single 13th 18:10 Kempton |Eltezam 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -91.25
(A.W)
Single 13th 18:00 Hamilton |Vallarta 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -90.25
Single 13th 17:00 Suzi's 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -88.25
Yarmouth Connoisseur
Single 13th 16:50 Image 34.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -86.25
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 13th 16:30 Princess Keira 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -85.25
'Yarmouth
Single 13th 15:50 Love Dreams 9.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 -83.25
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 12th 21:10 Tidal Watch 8.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -81.25
Southwell
Single 12th 20:10 Ozzy Thomas 8.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -79.25
Southwell
Single 12th 19:50 Lingfield |Delirium 7.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -77.25
Single 12th 18:40 Bestwork 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -74.25
Southwell
Single 12th 18:10 Vikekhal 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -73.25
Southwell
Single 12th 17:30 Salisbury|Coverham 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -72.25
Single 12th 17:15 Thirsk  |Mutabaahy 3.50 3.00 Win 1 7.50 -70.25
Single 12th 15:45 Thirsk  |Rebel State 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -77.75
Single 12th 15:30 Salisbury|Affluence 7.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -74.75
Single 12th 15:15 Thirsk  |The Armed 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -72.75
Man
Single 11th 21:10 Foxtrot Knight 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -70.75
Pontefract
Single 11th 20:20 Windsor [Dream 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -68.75
Machine
Single 11th 19:50 Windsor |Happy Ending 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -66.75
Single 11th 19:40 Prestbury Park 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -64.75
Pontefract
Single 11th 19:20 Windsor |Twin Star 5.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -62.75
Single 11th 19:10 Becky The 4.00 3.00 Win 1 7.20 -60.75
Pontefract Thatcher
Single 11th 16:30 Brighton |Deeds Not 4.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -67.95
Words
Single 11th 16:15 Burrows Lane 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -64.95

\Worcester




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 11th 14:45 Kilfinichen Bay 6.50 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -62.95
\Worcester
Single 11th 14:15 A Montmartre 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -60.95
\Worcester
Single 10th 17:30 Quick Breath 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -59.95
Goodwood
Single 10th 17:15 Hope Is High 4.33 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -57.95
Nottingham
Single 10th 16:40 Undercover 5.50 2.00 Win 1 8.10 -56.95
Nottingham Brother
Single 10th 16:20 Lucky Beggar 4.50 3.00 Non-runner - -65.05
Goodwood
Single 10th 16:05 Tarboosh 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -65.05
Nottingham
Single 10th 15:45 Stanley 3.75 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -63.05
Goodwood
Single 10th 14:55 My Boy Sepoy 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -60.05
Nottingham
Single 10th 14:35 Becca 26.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -58.05
Goodwood Campbell
Single 10th 14:35 See Of Rome 7.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -57.05
Goodwood
Single 10th 14:00 Sir Titan 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 -55.05
Goodwood
Single 9th 20:35 Stratford [Aubusson 9.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -63.05
Single 9th 19:35 Stratford [McCabe Creek 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -61.05
Single 9th 19:20 Lingfield |Rebel Surge 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -59.05
Single 9th 18:10 Beverley |Kylie Rules 4.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -57.05
Single 9th 17:30 Jacob Black 3.25 3.00 Win 1 6.08 -55.05
Musselburgh
Single 9th 17:10 Haydock |Last Page 6.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -61.13
Single 9th 17:00 Beverley |[Make On 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -59.13
Madam
Single 9th 16:35 Haydock |Secretinthepar 51.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -57.13
Kk
Single 9th 15:40 Addicted To 6.00 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 -56.13
Newmarket You
(July)
Single 9th 15:05 Cavatina 8.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -54.13
Newmarket
(July)
Single 9th 14:20 Catterick |Kibaar 4.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -52.13
Single 9th 14:15 Haydock |Sea Youmzain 3.75 3.00 Win 1 7.43 -49.13
Single 8th 21:10 Haydock [Club Wexford 5.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -56.56
Single 8th 19:25 Haydock |Presidential 4.33 3.00 Win 1 8.99 -54.56
Single 8th 19:05 Humble Hero 3.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -63.55
Goodwood
Single 8th 18:30 Flowing Clarets 21.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -60.55
Goodwood
Single 8th 18:15 Haydock |Ravenhoe 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -59.55
Single 8th 15:30 Carlisle |Kensington 5.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -57.55
Star
Single 8th 15:20 Omotesando 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -55.55
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 8th 15:10 Brighton |Tan 8.00 2.00 Win 1 11.90 -54.55
Single 8th 14:30 Carlisle |Havana Star 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -66.45
Single 8th 14:20 Llamrei 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -64.45
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 7th 20:40 Sandown|Fondest 3.25 3.00 Non-runner - -63.45
Single 7th 19:15 Carlisle |Swaheen 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -63.45
Single 7th 19:00 Sandown|Mashaheer 4.50 3.00 Non-runner - -62.45
Single 7th 18:25 Sandown|Sharja Silk 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -62.45
Single 7th 16:20 Mutafarrid 4.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -60.45
'Yarmouth
Single 7th 16:00 Haydock |Bashiba 5.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -57.45
Single 7th 15:20 Bartholomew J 4.00 3.00 Win 1 8.55 -55.45




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Yarmouth
Single 7th 15:10 Ripon Mulligatawny 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -64
Single 7th 14:40 Ripon  |Ad Libitum 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -62
Single 7th 14:00 Haydock |Quantatmental 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 -60
Single 6th 20:40 The Resdev 6.00 3.00 Loss 12 -3.00 -69
\Wetherby Way
Single 6th 20:30 Kempton [Quothquan 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -66
(A.W)
Single 6th 20:10 Our Kylie 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -64
\Wetherby
Single 6th 19:10 Scottish 3.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -62
\Wetherby Summit
Single 6th 18:30 Kempton |Eltezam 17.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -59
(A.W)
Single 6th 16:40 Uttoxeter|Goodnight 6.50 3.00 Pulled Up - -3.00 -57
Charlie
Single 6th 16:20 Red Gunner 15.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -54
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 6th 15:00 Hamilton |Kings Gold 5.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -53
Single 6th 14:50 Whitecrest 17.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -50
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 6th 14:10 Uttoxeter|Anton Dolin 9.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -48
Single 5th 20:45 Casterbridge 9.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -46
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 5th 20:35 Sword Of Fate 6.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -44
Southwell
Single 5th 20:15 Constantino 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -41
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 5th 19:45 Appointed 9.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -40
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 5th 19:15 Archipeligo 11.00 1.00 Non-runner - -38
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 5th 18:45 Falcon's Fire 11.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -38
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 5th 18:35 Barton Rose 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -36
Southwell
Single 5th 18:05 Stormbay 6.50 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -34
Southwell Bomber
Single 5th 16:00 Bangor- |Twojayslad 7.00 2.00 Non-runner - -32
on-Dee
Single 5th 15:30 Bangor- |Cougar Kid 12.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -32
on-Dee
Single 4th 20:45 Windsor [Jackpot Royale 6.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -31
Single 4th 20:30 Ayr Braes Of 7.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -29
Lochalsh
Single 4th 20:00 Ayr Golden Steps 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -27
Single 4th 19:15 Windsor |Louie De 5.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -25
Palma
Single 4th 17:40 Leicester|Kachumba 8.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -23
Single 4th 17:25 Newton |Clearly 9.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -20
Abbot Capable
Single 4th 17:10 Leicester|Twin Appeal 8.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 -18
Single 4th 16:50 Newton |Canicallyoubac 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -16
Abbot k
Single 4th 16:20 Newton |Nabhan 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -15
Abbot
Single 4th 15:50 Newton |Ready Token 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -14
Abbot
